A number of reclassifications have been made in the balance sheet to comply with IFRS:

• The term Non-current assets is used instead of Fixed assets.
• The term Property, plant and equipment is used instead of Tangible assets.
• Derivatives with a maturity of less than one year are reported as current assets or current liabilities, respectively, wheras

derivatives with a maturity of more than one year are reported as non-current assets or non-current liabilities, respectively.
• Cash and cash equivalents consist of cash on hand, bank deposits and other short-term highly liquid investments with a maturity

of three months or less. Other liquid funds are reported under short-term investments.
• Provisions expected to be paid within a year are reported as current liabilities and provisions expected to be paid after more than

one year are reported as non-current liabilities.
• Total equity in the consolidated balance sheet includes minority interests.

27 (29)

Consolidated results 2005 | Stockholm, February 14, 2006

IFRS transition effects on the consolidated opening balance, January 1, 2004

SEKm

Opening
balance

before
transition IFRS 2 IFRS 3 IAS 38

Opening
balance

after
transition

Goodwill 3,500 - 31 - 3,531
Other intangible assets 1,282 - - 20 1,302
Deferred tax assets 2,988 -16 - - 2,972
Other non-current assets 17,049 - - - 17,049
Current assets 53,415 - - - 53,415
Total assets 78,234 -16 31 20 78,269

Equity (retained earnings) 25,887 37 31 16 25,971
Deferred tax liabilities 1,294 - - 4 1,298
Other provisions 4,427 -53 - - 4,374
Other non-current liabilities 16,737 - - - 16,737
Other current liabilities 29,889 - - - 29,889
Total equity and liabilities  78,234 -16 31 20 78,269

IFRS transition effects on the consolidated balance sheet, December 31, 2004

SEKm

Closing
balance

before
transition IFRS 2 IFRS 3 IAS 38

Closing
balance

after
transition

Goodwill 3,160 - 175 - 3,335
Other intangible assets 1,917 - - 5 1,922
Deferred tax assets 2,937 -16 - - 2,921
Other non-current assets 17,445 - - - 17,445
Other current assets 49,473 - - - 49,473
Current assets 74,932 -16 175 5 75,096

Equity (retained earnings) 23,420 37 175 4 23,636
Deferred tax liabilities 1,251 - - 1 1,252
Other provisions 4,961 -53 - - 4,908
Other non-current liabilities 11,792 - - - 11,792
Other current liabilities 33,508 - - - 33,508
Total equity and liabilities  74,932 -16 175 5 75,096

Cash flow
Cash and cash equivalents in the consolidated cash flow statement consist of cash on hand, bank deposits and other short-term highly
liquid investments with a maturity of three months or less. Previously liquid funds were used in the consolidated cash flow statement,
i.e., including also other short-term highly liquid investments with a maturity of more than three months. Previous periods have been
restated. Cash and cash equivalents, as compared to the old liquid funds measure, decreased by SEK 4,395m as of January 1, 2004 and
SEK 1,027m as of December 31, 2004.

Financial instruments

[…]

Previously, fair value accounting of derivative instruments was not permitted and there was limited guidance on hedge accounting.
Consequently, under previous rules the company deferred unrealized fair value gains and losses on its derivative instruments during
the period of the hedge and recognized the effect at the time that the hedged transaction occurred. However, derivative instruments not
held for hedging purposes were recognized at the lower of cost or market.

On January 1, 2005, the Group recorded the fair value of all derivatives on the balance sheet with the net value affecting equity. SEK
445m was recorded as current assets and SEK 447m was recorded as financial liability. The net effect on equity was SEK –2m. The
implementation of IAS 39 will introduce higher volatility in income, net borrowings and of the Group’s equity. This volatility cannot
be predicted with certainty, but it is the target for the Group to achieve hedge accounting and limit the volatility of the income
statement as far as possible to a justifiable cost.

IFRS transition effects on the consolidated opening balance, January 1, 2005

SEKm

Closing
balance

after
transition IAS 39

Opening
balance

after
transition

Non current assets 25,623 - 25,623
Current assets 49,473 445 49,918
Total assets 75,096 445 75,541

Equity 23,636 -2 23,634
Provisions 14,012 - 14,012
Financial liabilities 9,843 447 10,290
Operating liabilities  27,605 - 27,605
Total liabilities and equity 75,096 445 75,541

29 (29)

Consolidated results 2005 | Stockholm, February 14, 2006

This report has not been audited.

Presentation and telephone conference
A combined presentation and telephone conference will be held at 15:00 CET on February 14, 2006, at the
Electrolux head office at S:t Göransgatan 143 in Stockholm. The presentation will be chaired by Hans
Stråberg, President and CEO of Electrolux. Mr Stråberg will be accompanied by Fredrik Rystedt, CFO.

Slide presentations will be available on the Electrolux website: www.electrolux.com.

Financial Reports in 2006
Interim Report January – March  April 24